7th and Bond

No S Du

see our remarkable values

An ordinance approving, ratifying and confirming the advertising for fire hose as made by the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton, and opening of said bids, authorizing the Commission of the City of Warrenton to accept the lowest and best responsible bid and (or) reject any and all bids, authorizing the Commission of the City of Warrenton, through its Mayor and Auditor and Police Judge to enter into contract with the bidder and (or) bidders whose bid or bids shall be accepted for furnishing said fire hose, and declaring an emergency.

Ordinance Number 384

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS. Section 1. That the advertising for bids in the Warrenton News, for 1000 feet of 2½ inch fire hose with National Standard Treads, in 50 foot lenghts with couplings as done by the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton be and the same is hereby approved, ratified, and confirmed.

Section 2. That the opening of said bids and receiving of same be and the same is hereby approved, ratified and confirmed.

Section 3. That the Commission of the City of Warrenton be and the same is hereby authorized to accept the lowest and best responsible bid received and (or) reject any and all bids.

Section 4. That the Commission of the City of Warrenton be and iterx the same is hereby authorized upon the acceptance of the lowest and best responsible bid to enter into contract with such bidder or bidders for the furnishing to the City of Warrenton fire hose as hereinbefore specified, the said contract to be executed for and on behalf of the City of Warrenton by its Mayor and Auditor and Police

Judge. Section 5. Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained from this ordinance will be of gfeat benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this ordinance should take effect as soon as possible so that health ,peace and safety of the City of Warrenton may be preserved and so that life and porperty of the people of the City of Warrenton may be protected, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this section therefor shall take effect when approved by the affirmative vote of any members of the commission and this ordinance shall then be in full force and effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the Commission of the City of Warrenton this 19 day of <u>Het</u>, 1924. this 19 day of thet, day of Feb 1924. Vickling Attest. Auditor and Police Judge. Mayor of the City of Warrenton.